Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

Sh. Bhupinder Punj, (9915235055)

S/o Shri Braham Prakash,

186, VPO, Lohara, Ludhiana.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Regional Transport Authority,

Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Secretary,

Regional Transport Authority, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.424 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 02-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 23-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Bhupinder Punj

Respondent: Absent

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.01.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 15.06.2020 through Cisco Webex at 10:30 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated.

<u>In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.</u>

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 26.04.2021

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u>
Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



.....Respondent

Sh. Bhupinder Punj, (9915235055)

S/o Shri Braham Prakash,

186, VPO, Lohara, Ludhiana.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Regional Transport Authority,

Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Secretary,

Regional Transport Authority, Amritsar.

Appeal Case No.425 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 02-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 23-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Bhupinder Punj

Respondent: Absent

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.01.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 15.06.2020 through Cisco Webex at 10:30 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated.

<u>In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.</u>

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 26.04.2021

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



.....Respondent

Sh. Bhupinder Punj, (9915235055)

S/o Shri Braham Prakash,

186, VPO, Lohara, Ludhiana.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Regional Transport Authority,

Ferozepur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Secretary,

Regional Transport Authority, Ferozepur.

Appeal Case No.426 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 02-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 23-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Bhupinder Punj

Respondent: Sh. Sukhjinder Singh (Clerk), 95014775600

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.01.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are present. Respondent, Sh. Sukhjinder Singh pleaded that sought information has been supplied to the appellant with a copy to the Commission. Appellant, Sh. Bhupinder Punj acknowledged the receiving of the same and further he has requested the court for an adjournment to go through the supplied information and point out deficiencies, if any.
- 3. After hearing both the parties and going through the case file, the appellant is advised to **point out discrepancies**(in written form) if any in the information so supplied by the respondent, within 10 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, in case the same pointed out by the appellant.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

To come up on 15.06.2021 through Cisco Webex at 10:30 am.
 {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 26.04.2021 State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

Sh. Bhupinder Punj, (9915235055)

S/o Shri Braham Prakash,

186, VPO, Lohara, Ludhiana.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Managing Director, PRTC,

Patiala.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Managing Director, PRTC,

Patiala.

Appeal Case No.427 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 02-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 23-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Bhupinder Punj

Respondent: Sh. Kamaljit Singh (Supritendent, PRTC)

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.01.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are present. Respondent, Sh. Kamaljit Singh pleaded that sought information has been supplied to the appellant with a copy to the Commission. On Whereas, Appellant, Sh. Bhupinder Punj no information has received so far.
- 3. After hearing both the parties and going through the case file, it is revealed that, once the appellant receives the information supplied by the respondent authority, he is advised to **point out discrepancies**(in written form) if any in the information so supplied by the respondent, within 10 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, in case the same pointed out by the appellant.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

4. To come up on 15.06.2021 through Cisco Webex at 10:30 am.
 {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 26.04.2021

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Bhupinder Punj, (9915235055)

S/o Shri Braham Prakash, # 186, VPO, Lohara, Ludhiana.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

......Respondent
O/o State Transport Commissioner, Punjab,
Sector-17, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector-17, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.428 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 02-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 23-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Bhupinder Punj

Respondent: Sh. Gurbax Singh (Draftsman), 9878890392

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.01.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are present. Respondent, Sh. Gurbax Singh pleaded that sought information has been supplied to the appellant with a copy to the Commission. On Whereas, Appellant, Sh. Bhupinder Punj no information has received so far .
- 3. After hearing both the parties and going through the case file, it is revealed that, once the appellant receives the information supplied by the respondent authority, he is advised to **point out discrepancies**(in written form) if any in the information so supplied by the respondent, within 10 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, in case the same pointed out by the appellant.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

<u>In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.</u>

4. To come up on 15.06.2021 through Cisco Webex at 10:30 am.
 {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 26.04.2021 State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

Sh. Bhupinder Punj, (9915235055)

S/o Shri Braham Prakash,

186, VPO, Lohara, Ludhiana.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Regional Transport Authority,

Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Secretary,

Regional Transport Authority, Gurdaspur.

Appeal Case No.429 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 02-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 23-11-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Bhupinder Punj

Respondent: Sh. Ravinder Singh (PIO), 9872508332

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 11.01.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Both the parties are present. Respondent, Sh. Ravinder Singh pleaded that sought information has been supplied to the appellant with a copy to the Commission. On Whereas, Appellant, Sh. Bhupinder Punj no information has received so far.
- 3. After hearing both the parties and going through the case file, it is revealed that, once the appellant receives the information supplied by the respondent authority, he is advised to **point out discrepancies**(in written form) if any in the information so supplied by the respondent, within 10 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. The respondent shall make good the deficiencies, in case the same pointed out by the appellant.

Another opportunity is given to both the parties to present the case on next date of hearing positively, falling to which the case would be decided on merit basis.

<u>In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.</u>

4. To come up on 15.06.2021 through Cisco Webex at 10:30 am.
 {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 26.04.2021

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ramesh Kumar, (7015576550)

S/o Sh. Sukhdev Singh, Village Bhulan, Tehsil Moonak, Distt Sangrur.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus Public Information Officer

.....Respondent

O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer, Anandana at Munak, Distt Sangrur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Sangrur.

Appeal Case No.451 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 14-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 29-10-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ramesh Kumar

Respondent: Absent

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 12.01.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 02.06.2020 through Cisco Webex at 10:30 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated.

<u>In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.</u>

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 26.04.2021

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ramesh Kumar, (7015576550)

S/o Sh. Sukhdev Singh, Village Bhulan, Tehsil Moonak, Distt Sangrur.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Respondent

O/o Rural Development and Panchayat Deptt, Punjab,

Mohali.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Rural Development and Panchayat Deptt, Punjab, Mohali.

Appeal Case No.452 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 10-07-2020 PIO replied on : 22-12-2020 First appeal filed on : 25-08-2020

First Appellate Authority order :

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ramesh Kumar

Respondent: Absent

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 12.01.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 02.06.2020 through Cisco Webex at 10:30 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 26.04.2021

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ramesh Kumar, (7015576550)

S/o Sh. Sukhdev Singh, Village Bhulan, Tehsil Moonak, Distt Sangrur.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus Public Information Officer

......Respondent

O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer, Anandana at Munak, Distt Sangrur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Sangrur.

Appeal Case No.453 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 14-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 29-10-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ramesh Kumar

Respondent: Absent

Chandigarh

Dated: 26.04.2021

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 12.01.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 02.06.2020 through Cisco Webex at 10:30 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated.

<u>In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.</u>

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ramesh Kumar, (7015576550)

S/o Sh. Sukhdev Singh, Village Bhulan, Tehsil Moonak, Distt Sangrur.Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

......Respondent
O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer,
Anandana at Munak, Distt Sangrur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Sangrur.

Appeal Case No.454 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 07-09-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 29-10-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ramesh Kumar

Respondent: Absent

ORDER:

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 12.01.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 02.06.2020 through Cisco Webex at 10:30 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 26.04.2021 State Information Commissioner